

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 135-24398-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Ness CO.
Address: PO Box 399	SW Sec. 23 Twp. 19 S. R. 22 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	460' feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1540 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Scott Corsair	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 398-2270 RECEIVED	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC	Lease Name: O'Brate Well #: 1 Field Name: Schaben
License: 33323 Wellsite Geologist: Scott Corsair KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: Mississippian
	Elevation: Ground: 2224' Kelly Bushing: 2230'
Designate Type of Completion:	Total Depth: 4371' Plug Back Total Depth: NA
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 327 Feet
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No If yes, show depth set 2472 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2305 feet depth to surface w/ 275 sx cmt.
Operator:	reet depth to derided w/ 270 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AI+ II MK
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 10-27-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 44500 ppm Fluid volume 785 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
09/28/2005 10/06/2005 01/12/2006 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. REast West County:Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Fitle: Petroleum Engineer Date: 03/01/2006	
	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of March	If Denied, Yes Deschied
19 2006	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Bernice Moure	Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Expires: $2/7//0$	



				Side	Two) • (%)		E DE	N.
Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, I	nc.	·	Lease	Name:	O'Brate		_ Well #: 1	10 J	<u> </u>
Sec. 23 Twp. 1	19 s. R. 22	East	✓ West		Ness					
INSTRUCTIONS: Statested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, surface test, a	whether sh long with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	res, botto	m hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		 ✓ Ye	s No		∑ L	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	∏Ye	s 🗸 No		Nam	_		Тор 1470		Datum
Cores Taken	,	Ye			Heel	/drite		3692		+760 1462
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye	<u> </u>							-1462 -4540
(Submit Copy)					Lans	•		3740		-1510
List All E. Logs Run:					Ft. S			4244		2014
Deal Industion A	da daa /Damaita					rokee		4264		2034
Dual Induction, N	Neutron/Density				1	issippian		4341 4371		2111
					TD			4371	_	-2141
			CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	w Used				
		Repor	t all strings set-o	onductor, su	ırface, inte	rmediate, produc				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"		23		327'	common	190	2% ge	el, 3% CC
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"		15.5	5.5 4369' EA-2 150					
					1.0					
		T	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORE)			
Purpose: Perforate	forate Top Bottom Top Bottom							Percent Additive	s 	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	2305-surf.	SMD		275					····	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug				cture, Shot, Cemer		ord	Depth
3	2305	1 cotago or a	addi into vari o				of Swift Multi			
4	4362.5-71 & 43	352-62 &	4338-46			750 gallons	of 20% DSF			4338-71'
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At 4276'		Packer /	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No)		
Date of First, Resumed 01/012/2006	d Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meti	nod	Flowin	g ✓ Pump	ing Gas L	ift 🗌 Otl	her (Explair	n)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0ii 15	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC	DN .	1	.50	Production Inte	rval			
	_			[] n	, m			4338-69' p	erf	
VentedSold (If vented, S	Used on Lease Sumit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Spec	✓ Peri cify)	· [_]	Oually Comp.		4370-74' O		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 17271

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	ICE POINT:	+
RODULLIA RATE OF OUR				3 C-T-4
SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 9-29-05 23 19 22	3:00pm	4:45 pm	6:45AM	
LEASE O'Brate WELL# LOCATION Base	nie 55/4	w N.S.	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
_			J	
CONTRACTOR Potro mark Deg #1	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB Surjace				
HOLE SIZE 878/2/4 T.D. 327.	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE 8 % DEPTH 327.	AMOUNT ORD			
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	190 C	m 3%c	a 2 %/190	<u></u>
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH			~~~	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON_9	ORef.	@ <i>870</i>	16530
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 PERFS.	GEL	4 Ret	@ <u>/4.</u> @	5600
	CHLORIDE	boe.	@ <u>38.08</u>	278 a
	ASC		_@	
EQUIPMENT			_@ @	
	**************************************		- @ 	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER MILE.	RECEIV	/FD	· @	
# MANGE HELPER			<u> </u>	
BULK TRUCK	MAR 3 1 2	2006	@	
# DRIVER Terry	1/OC 14/10	LITA	@	**************************************
BULK TRUCK	KCC WIC	HIIA	@	
# DRIVER	HANDLING_	ZODAL.	@ 1.50	320.00
	MILEAGE	7. 04. 20		204.0
REMARKS:			TOTAL	246100
23 دسمار م				
cine 874 cas w/ nea pum	0	SERVIC	TR:	
	æ	D332.121		
cent deal cere	DEPTH OF JOB	327	7	
	PUMP TRUCK C			62000
	EXTRA FOOTAC	3E 25 7	@ <i>5</i> 55	14.85
	MILEAGE	7	@5.co_	2500
- Thanes	-		@	
			@	
			@	
CHARGE TO: American warrion		•		
STREET			TOTAL	769.8S
CITYSTATEZIP		***** A ****		
	PL	UG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT	r
	MANIFOLD		@	
	888 TOPE	uboo_	@ 35.00	_55.co
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	*****		@	
You are hereby-requested to rent cementing equipment		Markon + A	@	
and furnish comenter and helper to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	5500
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND				
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX			
	TOTAL CHARGE			
_	DISCOUNT			
GIGNATURE Bernel G. Coul	BENR		_ /	
DUNATURE DESIGLE G. Krach	DENI	ETH G	1500	1.6

PRINTED NAME



SWIFT OPERATOR

. ••	
CHARGE TO:	
AMORENA WARRIOR LAC.	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET 9091

Thank You!

			1									•		_				
		•	CI	ITY, STATE, 2	ZIP COD	Œ	The state of the s					9		F	AGE	4	OF	
Serv	ices, In	c.								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						1	<u> </u>	
RVICE LOCATIONS		L/PROJECT NO.		LEA	SE		COUNTY/PARISH	STA	ATE	CITY			DATE			OWNER		
7. 10 Cark		* 1			٥	165VI -	2016		4				1000	10 - 6 - 0 ER NO.	5	<u>.</u>	Say!	
	TICK	ET TYPE COI	NTRACT	OR			RIG NAME/NO.]VIA		DELIVERED TO			ORU	ER NO.				
		SERVICE SALES	P. W.	O HADY			IRPOSE		<u>~</u>	といい WELL PERMIT N			WEL	L LOCATION				
	WEL	L TYPE		1									- 1			١٢:٠٠.	11400	N's
EFERRAL LOCATION	18.00	O71	IONS		00	IOPMIT	TIS LOWERUNG			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1014	-			<u> </u>	
EFERRAL LOCATION	inve	JICE INSTRUCT																
PRICE	SECONDARY REF		1	ACCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	UAM	UNIT			AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMI	BER	LOC	ACCT	DF			·	-		O/M	<u> </u>			T	一	-	
- sas			1			MILEAGE 104				70	Μī	····			4	<u> </u>	80	03
578			1		1	PUMP SOUTE				1	in.	4367	FT.	12:	ડ્રાંડ	_ يرد	IXSO	00
	N.		1			LTWAS KCL	71112	ED		2	CAL				واع	ادد	కు	00
221	<u>., , </u>		+		T					_	(M				Π,	>-	375	
221			+÷		╁	mudicust	Programme	m. 47	Po			- TI	,,		- '		480	Ŧ
1137			11	ļ	 	CHURNORS	MAK	"ICKII		8	A	≤'k			<u> 60 0</u>			1
પુરુ			11		<u> </u>	COME PRINTS		MCHIL		1	A		 		5 5	~	450	<u> 00</u>
५० ५						PORT COLLE	100°	JI # 45		1	<u> </u>	2472	Fr	200	N C	20	2000	<u> </u>
406			1			WITH LUCK HITH	· BAFFIE			1	A				10	25	210	<u> 00</u>
ปชา			1			ENSIGHT FOUNT SHO	•			1	10			2.	<u>50 k</u>	یور	ఏకర	00
			1			ROIATIN HAN B				١	ورد			λ.	50 .) s	ે રૂડ્ડ	စ်
<u>"M"</u>	*-		 		†	NOT THE STATE OF T			,						7			İ
		<u></u>		 	+	<u> </u>							-		-	\neg		
****				<u> </u>	┷				0115	<u> </u>	AGRE	_ UN-	DIS- AGREE	Τ		+		+-
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby	acknowledg	jes and	d agrees t	0	DEMIT DAY	YMENT TO:	OUD FOU		PERFORMED	AGRE	DECIDED	AGREE	PAGE	ATOI	L		1
the terms and con-	ditions on the reve	rse side here	eof whi	ich include	е,	KEWIII FA	TWENT TO.	WITHOUT	BREAK	(DOWN?			↓		p	1/	<u> </u>	<u> loo</u>
but are not limited	d to, PAYMENT, F	RELEASE, I	NDEN	NITY, an	id			WE UNDE				1	1					ļ
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provisions.				ŀ	SWIET SER	RVICES, INC.	OUR SER	VICE W	AS		<u> </u>		1	¥	2	2900	16
MUST BE SIGNED BY CL	JSTOMER OF CUSTOM	ER'S AGENT PR	IOR TO			-	* *			THOUT DELAY? THE EQUIPMENT	+-	+	 					
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOODS					P.O. B	OX 466	AND PERI	FORME TIONS	THE EQUIPMENT D JOB		1	1	T/	X			1
. 1.00	ta	1				NESS CITY	Y, KS 67560	SATISFAC	CTORIL	Y? HED WITH OUR				 				
DATE SIGNED	TIME	SIGNED		D AM		•	•			☐ YES		□ NO		100	[AL			1
1000-0	<u> </u>	1400		¥ P.M.	_	/ 62-/ 8	98-2300		CU:	STOMER DID NO	T WISH TO	RESPOND			_			1
					1											3		· L

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES

APPROVAL



TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 9091

2900.16

S VV			30x 466	_							No. 40	41		
Service	Nes	: 785	, KS 6756 5-798-230	0	CUSTOMER MERILAN WARLOR I		O. BULKS	. 41	1		DATE 10-6-0		PAGE OF	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDATA REFERENCE/ EXTENDED PRO	100		i pu	HORSON TO SERVICE THE SERVICE STATES		green .		- (25)			1		
315		1			STANDARD CONCUT	FA-2	175	SK7		 	9	00	1575	100
276		1			FLOCELE		44	182		<u> </u>	1	10	48	OF
<u> </u> አፄኌ		1			SALT		850	<u>85</u>				30	170	oloo
284		1			CALSEAL		8	SYS	800	187	30	8	240	00
286		1			HALLS-1		82	687		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>ο</u> υ	492	joo
								<u> </u>						
								 		 ├				-
						KCC MCHL MB 3 MCHL		! 		<u> </u>				<u> </u>
						- ENE		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		-		<u> </u>
						ECK 1000	A	 		 				<u> </u>
					`	JAR 3 MCHI		<u> </u>		<u>. </u>		1		1
						4. C/A.				<u> </u>				† -
						160		I 		! 		L.		<u>i </u>
								<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
										<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
								! L		! 		1		<u>i </u>
•••						*								1
<u>.</u>												1		Ï
														1
													·	1
							1						-	
ا82		1			SERVICE CHARGE		CUBIC FEET	l	175		1	10	197	১০
S33		1			TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES		82.26			8	-	126
			<u> </u>		1300				-				, , , ,	122

IOB LO	G		WELL NO.		LEACE		JOB TYPE TICKET NO.	PAGE
	1) WARRIO	O EX.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		SINT		
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUI TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS	
	1400					ļ	הסדמים לים	
<u></u>						<u> </u>	70-4371 570 4369	
							TP-4367+LT 51/2" "/FT 15.5	
							59 - 42.15	
							CDMM2015-1,2,3,4,44,47,48,69	
		***				<u> </u>	CAT ESTIS - 5, 45	
				-			PORT COLUR . 2472 TOP IT " 45	
	1430						DOUP RALL - CORLULATE DOW	T
<u></u>	13.00		12		_	45	PUMP SOO CAL MUDERIAL	.
	1602	6	'/_			.930	(M) 300 OK (M)	
	16041	Ь	10		/	450	PUR KIL FLASH RECEIVED	• •
							MAR	
-/ N	1610		4/2	+ +			ROC WICHITA	
	1615	5	42.		,	250		**
							ZIEST JANG DAN HEALT	
	1625	<u> </u>					WASH OUT POST COSE	
	1626						RELIASE WITCH BOWN AUG	
	1628	P3/A	0_		,		DEPARE PLUG	٠,
***************************************	102.6	\$ /1_						
		6'h	93			800	SHIT OFF RUMTS	
				-				
	1642		103.0			175	PLUS DOWN - PET UP LATER 22 PLUS	
	16:17					OX	RELUCE PSE HELD	
				+++			Wa311 - VD	
	1730						JUR CONSCIE	

MANY YOU WARK, DAMY SHAK

1730



CHARGE TO:		- 1		·	 	
AMERICAN WARRED I	٦٢.		Å S			
ADDRESS						
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					 	

TICKET Nº 9402

			i								ŀ				<u> </u>			
Comm	icos	inc.	C	TY, STATE, Z	IP CO	DE									Į P	AGE 1	OF L	
	ices, l		<u>. L</u>							AT175	l long/					1	NER .	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	•	WELL/PROJECT NO	•	LEA			COUNTY/PARISH		ı		CITY				DATE	1		
	\	<i>l</i>	NTRACT	OP.		SEATE	RIG NAME/NO.	·		SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0			10-18-0 ORDER NO.	2	SAME	
!.		SERVICE SALES	MINACI	" 4∙1			NO NAME/NO.		ŀ	VIA	LOUAT				ONDER NO.			
J.		WELL TYPE	· · · · · · ·			EGORY JOB PL	JRPOSE				WELL PERMIT			v	VELL LOCATION			
I.		OZL		8	3675	LOPMENT	COMENT POR	TC	مدسع					6	SAZZNEVS	- S s	13/4W,	Vs_
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS												•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	_
PRICE	SECONDAR	Y REFERENCE/		CCOUNTING	}		DESCRIPTION								UNIT		AMOUNT	
FERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
575			1			MILEAGE # 104			<		20	ME		 		100	80	<u></u>
577						PUMP STRUCKE			98	Ę	1	108 1		<u> </u>	800	<u>00</u> c	800	bo
105			1		1	PORT COILE O	12576 400L	温	7 7	ᢓ	1	Bud		<u> </u>	40	مواه	400	bo
								C	3	>				ļ				 <u> </u>
330			1			SWEET MULTE-	DENSITY STA	是	A (<u>ರ</u>	210	ISKZ			1	ا الام	2415	00
276			1			FLOCELE				Y	75	دع		<u> </u>		1110	82	50
287			I			GASSTOP					100	les.				6 50	650	စပ
581			1			SERVICE CHARL	& CSMWT				300	 SK7		<u> </u>		1 110	330	00
583	-		1			DRAYAGE					30005	عها	300,05	im		100	300	20
										<u>.</u>				<u> </u>				<u> </u>
. 81			1			SIRVER CHARGE CO	MAT		Kuadig Kuadig	(we	క్రం	7.X.7		 _		10	S	00
. (કર						DRAYAGE					4980	25	49.8	m		1 00	व	So
LEGAL TERMS: 0 the terms and cond		•				REMIT PA	YMENT TO	:			PERFORMED	AG	REE DECIDE	DIS AGRI	PAGE TO	OTAL	5162	 35
but are not limited	to, PAYMEN	T, RELEASE, I			1	CM/IET CED	NUCES IN	<u></u>	WE UN MET YO OUR SE	DERSTOO DUR NEED ERVICE W	D AND PS? AS							
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS START OF WORK OR DEL	STOMER OR CUS	TOMER'S AGENT PRI	OR TO				OX 466		WE OP AND PE CALCU		THOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				Mas TAN	3%	188	02
X	·····			- 	_	NESS CITY	7, KS 6756	0			IED WITH OUR	SERVIC	E?		1 2	- 10		
DATE SIGNED 10-18- C		TIME SIGNED		□ A.M. □ P.M.		785-79	98-2300		-	cus	TOMER DID N	OT WISH			тоти	NL	5350	137
									_									<u> </u>

SWIFT OPERATOR
WASE WASON

APPROVAL

			_
IÓD	'n	~	Ġ.
JOB	L	.U	6

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 10-12-05 PAGENO

MAN S	in wa	PINE ZUC	WELL NO.				RATE	CMUT PORT COLLUR 9402
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	PUM T	PS C	PRESSURI TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1300							on Portion
		-	,					TURENO - 2/9
								CA:x15 5/2"
								PORT COLLAR C 2472'
		٠.						
	1453				1		1000	PST TOST CASTAS
	1505	2	3	~		San		OPEN PORT COILE - INT PATE
		·						
	1510	312 m	89	1		450		MOX C MUT 160 SYS SMS 1/4 FOX (
		3	14	V		200		50 SMS SMB 11 = 275 GASST
							<u></u>	
	1547	27/2	9	1		600		DEPUCE C'MUT NO CORCUATION
		<u> </u>						Housel 225 PS
	1555			1		1000		CLOSE PORT COLLE - PORT ST HELD
								CHELLES O SYS CONUT TO RET
					<u> </u>			
	1619	2/2	25		1		350	RUL 4 35 CRECUTE CCAL
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
				ļ		RECEIV	ED_	MAZH UP
					1	ļ		
	ļ				•	MAR 3 1 2	1	Pull took
					K	CC WIC	HITA	·
	1700				<u> </u>			JOB COMMETÉ
				ļ	ļ			
					<u> </u>			
	ļ		ļ					TIME YOU
					<u> </u>			WAY: BUSY COST
	ļ			 				
			<u> </u>				ļ	
	ļ			<u> </u>	_			
					1			